

GAHC010005702024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/157/2024

NARAYAN THAKURIA
S/O LATE RAJEN THAKURIA, R/O VILL- LAMPARA, P.O.-BIRPARA, P.S.-
BOKO, DIST- KAMRUP (R), ASSAM, PIN-781123

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE DIRECTOR
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER (DEEO)
DIST-KAMRUP (R)
ASSAM

5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER (BEEO)
BOKO
DIST- KAMRUP (R)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR T H HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

12.01.2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. N.J. Khataniar, learned Standing Counsel, Secondary Education Department and Mr. A. Chaliha, learned counsel for the Finance.

Issue Notice, Returnable in four weeks.

Since all the learned counsels have accepted notice on behalf of the respondents, Notices are waived. However, extra copies be furnished within a period of one week from today.

List after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant