

GAHC010005702024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/157/2024**

NARAYAN THAKURIA  
S/O LATE RAJEN THAKURIA, R/O VILL- LAMPARA, P.O.-BIRPARA, P.S.-  
BOKO, DIST- KAMRUP (R), ASSAM, PIN-781123

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF  
ASSAM  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE DIRECTOR  
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER (DEEO)  
DIST-KAMRUP (R)  
ASSAM

5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER (BEEO)  
BOKO  
DIST- KAMRUP (R)  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR T H HAZARIKA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, ELEM. EDU

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

**ORDER**

**Date : 10.06.2024**

Mr. P.N. Sarma, learned Standing counsel, Elementary Education prays for further 3(three) weeks time to obtain instructions and to file affidavit.

Mr. M. Chetia, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties, list the matter again after the ensuing summer vacation.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**